20 Software
Software
We provide high-performance software packages that allow to
use our motion.net™ control technology easily, quickly and
successfully.
	 The LPKF MotionTools is the software tool that enables
you to install and parameterize our controllers. A multitude of
wizards and monitoring functions, for example the axis configu-

RS232 cable for connecting an SMCU II two-axis controller or a DAC1005 axis controller
to the serial port of the PC. Suitable RS232 interfaces for the PC, see accessories.
Ordering designation:
Item number:
RS232 cable
5 m long
710336-5M
RS232 cable
10 m long
710336-10M
RS232 cable
2 m long
710336
Technical Data:							       Plug: RJ45 – 9 pin SUB-D socket
										          Colour: grey
										          Length: 2 m / 5 m / 10 m
CAN interface cable T
CAN cable for connecting a DAC1005 axis controller to a CAN interface on the PC.
Suitable CAN interfaces for the PC, see accessories.
Ordering designation:
Item number:
CAN interface cable T
5 m long
710413-5M
CAN interface cable T
10 m long
710413-10M
CAN interface cable T
2 m long
710413
Technical Data:							       PC-side, permanently integrated termination resistor, 120 ohms
										          Plug: RJ45 – 9 pin SUB-D socket
										          Colour: green
										          Length: 2 m / 5 m / 10 m
CAN cable
CAN cable for connecting a DAC1005 axis controller to the CAN interface (LocalCOM) on the back of the
SMCU II two-axis controller.
Ordering designation:
Item number:
CAN cable
1 m long
710236
CAN cable
5 m long
710403-5M
Technical Data:							       Plug: RJ45 – 7 pin Phoenix socket
										          Colour: green
										          Length: 0.5 m / 1 m / 5 m / 10 m
CAN patch cable
CAN patch cable for connecting two DAC1005 axis controllers
Ordering designation:
Item number:
Technical Data:							       Plug: RJ45 – RJ45
										          Colour: green
										          Length: 0.3 m / 0.5 m / 1 m / 5 m / 10 m
CAN cable
10 m long
710403-10M
CAN patch cable
0.3 m long
710412
CAN patch cable
0.5 m long
710319
CAN patch cable
1 m long
710235
CAN patch cable
5 m long
710410
CAN patch cable
10 m long
710411
Communication cables
You will find further information under: www.lpkf-mc.de
i
i
i
i
Accessories 31
3D joystick – RS232
User-friendly joystick for controlling of up to 6 axes. Three axes can be controlled simultaneously.
Technical Data:							       The motion velocities of the axes can be configured and
										          selected on the integrated keyboard
										          The axes to be moved are selected on the keyboard
										          RS232 Interface to PC
										          Supply adapter for fitting in the PC
										          Length of the connection cable: 5 m
3D Joystick – RS232
Item no. 780127
i
3D joystick – USB
User-friendly joystick for controlling of up to 3 axes
Technical Data:							       The motion velocities of the axes can be configured and
										          selected on the integrated keyboard
										          USB interface to PC
										          Length of the connection cable: 2 m
3D Joystick – USB
Item no. 501583
i
Joysticks
Please direct price inquiry to: sales@lpkf-mc.de
Training and service
32 Training and service
We offer you a well-matched training package for our
motion.net™ controller family and the VisualControl®

Customized control solutions based on motion.net™
controllers
Ordering designation
on request
Assembly of a control adapted to your requirements, including
solutions for the wiring and installation
Configuration and commissioning of the entire control
Commissioning on-site: Is offered separately
Manufacturing of single items and series
Documents
34 Service
Support for the configuration and commissioning of motion.net™
controllers and/or customized controls on-site
Ordering designation
on request
Support for the configuration and commissioning of motion.net™ controllers and/or
customized controls on-site
Assembly, configuration and commissioning are done by one of our qualified service workers
Billing is on the basis of daily rates, plus overnight accommodation, travel costs and other
expenses for our employee
Adaptation of your application software to our motion.net™
control technology
Ordering designation
on request
We adapt your application software to our motion.net™ control technology so that you can establish
your product quickly and successfully in the market.
Billing on the basis of a detailed offer
Support for the adaptation of your application software to our
motion.net™ control technology
Ordering designation
on request
i
The support is provided by one of our highly qualified software engineers.
Billing on the basis of daily rates, plus overnight accommodation, travel costs and other expenses for our
engineer.
You will find further information under: www.lpkf-mc.de
i
i
i
35Ordering options
Sales addresses
LPKF Motion & Control GmbH
Mittelbergstrasse 17
D-98527 Suhl, Germany
Telephone 	 +49 (0) 36 81 - 89 24 - 0
Telefax		  	 +49 (0) 36 81 - 89 24 - 44
LPKF Motion & Control GmbH · Sales office Berlin
Wacholderheide 35 A
D-12623 Berlin, Germany
Telephone	 +49 (0) 30 - 56 43 860
Telefax			  +49 (0) 30 - 56 43 860
Mobile   		 +49 (0) 172 - 30 37 381
Support addresses
LPKF Motion & Control GmbH
Mittelbergstraße 17
D-98527 Suhl, Germany
Telephone	 +49 (0) 36 81 - 89 24 - 0
Telefax			  +49 (0) 36 81 - 89 24 - 44
Publisher:
LPKF Motion & Control GmbH
Mittelbergstr. 17
D-98527 Suhl / Germany
Managing director
Dr.-Ing. Gunter Blank
Registration Court:
Kreisgericht Suhl
Registration number HRB 1523
VAT-ID no.
DE 150932457
Liability notice:
Subject to technical changes, supplements and errors